
Christ Community United Methodist  
Parish Announcements 

Allerton, Corydon, Lineville, Millerton, and  
New Zion United Methodist Churches 

October 26, 2025 

 
 

Sunday, October 26 
Food Pantry Collection Sunday 

Fall Block Party at Millerton UMC from 4:00 to 6:00 
“Gridshock” a film about sex Trafficking in Iowa shown at the  

Wayne Theatre at 7:00 

 
Tuesday, October 28 

United Women in Faith at Corydon UMC at 1:30 
 

Wednesday, October 29 
Last Week Supper grab & go from 5:00 to 6:00  

With a planning meeting for November supper during preparations 
 

Thursday, October 30 
Holy Wholeness Yoga at Corydon UMC at 3:30 

 

Saturday, November 1 
Ingathering at Greenfield from 8:00 to 11:00 

Please have your ingathering kits at Corydon UMC by Tuesday, October 28.  
Daylight Savings Time Change—Don’t forget to turn your clocks back before 

you go to bed tonight or you will be early for worship service.  

 
Sunday, November 2 

Lineville UMC Dinner Worship at 5:30 p.m. (meal will be various soups) 

 
Prayer Concerns 

  Jane Pershy (L)      Ron and Connie Argo (C)     Those in our commu-
nity suffering with cancer and their families.  Those in nursing homes, assisted 
living facilities, or homebound. 

 
Regular Events 

Millerton UMC Community Coffee—Mondays at 7:30 am 
Corydon Bell Choir—Tuesdays at 5:15 
Men’s Breakfast—1st & 3rd Wednesdays at 7:00 am at Corydon UMC 
Corydon Chancel Choir—Wednesdays at 7:00  
Lineville UMC Quilt Group—2nd & 4th Fridays at 2:00 pm 

 
 

 

Looking Ahead—Save the Date 

 
Wednesday, November 5 

Men’s Breakfast at Corydon UMC at 7:00 am 
Martha Circle at Corydon UMC at 9:30 
Joanna Circle at Corydon UMC at 1:30 

 
Thursday, November 6 

Blood Drive at Corydon UMC 1:00 to 5:00 
Holy Wholeness Yoga at Corydon UMC at 3:30 

 

Friday, November 7 
Allerton UMC to Deliver Mobile Meals 

 

Sunday, November 9 
Celebration Sunday at Corydon UMC with a Potluck Breakfast Prior to  

Worship Service at 10:00 
 

Monday, November 10 
Wayne County Hospital Auxiliary Soup Supper & Auction at  

Corydon UMC from 4:40 to 6:30 

 
Tuesday, November 11 

Prayer Shawl Meeting at 9:30 at Corydon UMC 
 

Thursday, November 13 
Holy Wholeness Yoga at Corydon UMC at 3:30 

 

Wednesday, November 19 
Men’s Breakfast at Corydon UMC at 7:00 am 

Last Week Supper and Planning Meeting at Corydon UMC 5:00 to 6:00 
 

Thursday, November 20 
Food Truck at Allerton Centennial Building 

Holy Wholeness Yoga at Corydon UMC at 3:30 
 

Friday, November 21 
Chapel at Corydon Specialty Care at 11:00 

 

Sunday, November 23 
Joint Parish Service at New Zion UMC at 10:30 

Note it is on a different Sunday to avoid low attendance after Thanksgiving 
 

November 21-23 
Corydon UMC to work Concessions at Wayne Theatre 

 

Tuesday, November 25 
United Women in Faith at Corydon UMC at 1:30 


